
 
No. 24A 

  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 

 _________________  

  
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, ET AL., APPLICANTS 

 
v.  

  
STATE OF LOUISIANA, ET AL. 

 

_________________  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
  

  It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served with copies of 
the APPLICATION FOR A PARTIAL STAY OF THE INJUNCTION ENTERED BY THE 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF 
LOUISIANA, via e-mail and first-class mail, postage prepaid, this 22nd day of July, 2024.  

  
[See Attached Service List]  

  
 
                                                     
                Elizabeth B. Prelogar   

Solicitor General  
                                  Counsel of Record   
                Department of Justice  
                Washington, D.C. 20530-0001  
                (202) 514-2217  

  
July 22, 2024  
    

Due to the continuing delay in receiving incoming mail at the Department of Justice, in 
addition to mailing your brief via first-class mail, we would appreciate a fax or email copy of 
your brief.  If that is acceptable to you, please fax your brief to Charlene Goodwin, Supervisory 
Case Management Specialist, Office of the Solicitor General, at (202) 514-8844, or email at 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov.  Ms. Goodwin’s phone number is (202) 514-2217 or 2218.    



DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, ET AL. 
STATE OF LOUISIANA, ET AL. 
 
Autumn Hamit Patterson 
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Email: ahamitpatterson@outlook.com 
 
Jorge Benjamin Aguinaga 
Tracy Short 
Louisiana Department of Justice 
1885 N. 3rd Street 
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 
Direct: 225-506-3746 
Email: aguinagab@ag.louisiana.gov 
Email: shortt@ag.louisiana.gov 
 
Martha Astor 
Defense of Freedom Institute 
Suite 400 
1455 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20004 
Direct: 321-390-2707 
Email: martha.astor@dfipolicy.org 
 
 
Paul Friedrich Zimmerman 
211 15th Street, N.E. 
Washington, DC 20002 
Direct: 202-403-9300 
Email: paul.zimmerman@dfipolicy.org 
 
Justin Lee Matheny, Esq. 
Scott G. Stewart 
Mississippi Attorney General's Office 
Suite 1200 
550 High Street 
Jackson, MS 39201 
Direct: 601-359-3825 
Email: justin.matheny@ago.ms.gov 
scott.stewart@ago.ms.gov 
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Natalie Deyo Thompson] 
Matthew Scott Bowman 
John J. Bursch 
Alliance Defending Freedom 
Suite 600 
440 1st Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20001 
Direct: 202-393-8690 
Email: nthompson@adflegal.org 
Email: mbowman@adflegal.org 
Email: jbursch@adflegal.org 
 
 
Julie Marie Blake, Senior Counsel 
Alliance Defending Freedom 
44180 Riverside Parkway 
Lansdowne, VA 20176  
Direct: 571-707-4655 
Email: jblake@adflegal.org 
 
 
Michael T. Johnson 
Johnson, Siebeneicher & Ingram 
2757 Highway 28, E. 
P.O. Box 648 
Pineville, LA 71360-0000 
Direct: 318-484-3911 
Email: mikejohnson@jslawfirm.com 
 
Jonathan Andrew Scruggs, Esq., Attorney 
Alliance Defending Freedom 
15100 N. 90th Street 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260 
Direct: 480-444-0020 
Email: jscruggs@ADFlegal.org 
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